I3
84
 G
B
03
 1
5
31

– The protocol currently supported is Modbus in the RTU, ASCII and TCP variants.
– The equipment is already prepared for communication in accordance with the IEC/EN 61850, possible via installation of a dedicated module.
MODULE TYPE CODE FUNCTION MAX. No.
COMMUNICATION EXM 10 10 USB 1
EXM 10 11 RS232
EXM 10 12 RS485
EXM 10 13 ETHERNET
CONNECTION SCHEMES
Three-phase connection with or without neutral
P01.03 = Three-phase…
I1
CT1
SUPPLY
L1
V2V1 VNV3 S1
I3I2
CURRENT
MEASUREMENT
CT2
S2S2 S1 S1 S2
CT3 GENERATION
A1 A2
--- +
A1
A2
Auxiliary supply
14 11 12
DDI
24 21 22 IN1 IN2
100 - 240VAC
110 - 250VDC
OUT 1 OUT 2
DDI
PMVF 51
L2 L3 N
LOW VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION NETWORK
BACKUP
EXM10 02
LSP PROTECTION GLOBAL ALARM
DD
I F
EE
DB
AC
K
FR
EQ
 W
IN
DO
W
 S
EL
EC
TI
ON
:
OUT 3 OUT 4
LO
CA